



PATEN SHEET 100800118 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Jean-Philippe Cornil, Dominique Gaz De France - Nationality: Dutertre, Laurent Mode, and French Vincent De LaHarpe 23, rue Philibert Delorme 75017 Paris, France Individuals Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: June 30, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/082,226 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 78439 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley H. Lieberstein August 10, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

08/18/1998 JWATKINS 00000047 09082226

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0049

## ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
inventoris) full nameis)	Jean-Philippe CORNIL, Dominique DUTERTRE, Laurent MODE and
	Vincent DE LAHARPE
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to
	CAZ DE FRANCE - Nationality : French
Ausgne	
Name and Address	
	(hearingful willed the Assessment in and to now and all
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: A COMPACT DEVICE FOR METERING GAS AT VARIABLE PRESSURE
Title o Inventi	
	which application was
Compri	(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of19
enther (a) Or (D)	(b) filed on the 22nd day of MAY 1998. Serial No. 09/082,226
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the night to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for hiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed at PARIS (FRANCE)
Date	this 30th day of JUNE, 1998.
inventoris i fuil signature(s)	INVENTOR(S)
	Jean-Philippe CORNII
	The Dominique NUMBERTOE
	Laurent Mode Laurent MODE
	WITNESSES: Vincent DE LAHARPE
	SECCAT Jean-Inc
Witne full	10)
Signat	Jean-he Beicht PATENT
RECORDED: 08	8/13/1998 REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0050